

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18695/2025

Anuj Kumar Atal S/o Shiv Sagar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Federal Banks Neo Banking Jupitar & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Priyadarshinee Ojha for Mr. Ravi Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Chhaya Sharma for Mr. Alok Mathur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

27/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead Deputy Inspector General of Police, Cyber Crime, Police Head Quarters, Jaipur, Rajasthan, as party – respondent in the present writ petition.

In the meanwhile, Ms. Chhaya Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Alok Mathur, learned counsel for respondent No.1 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the writ petition.

List the matter after two weeks.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J